
 

 

For all Seniors or those leaving Brevard Public Schools 
Here's how to take your Google Drive contents with you.  If you plan to add your files to a personal Google 

Drive, be aware that personal Google accounts only have 15GB of free storage.  You can purchase 

additional space from Google or you can take the time to pick and choose which BPS files you wish to take 

with you. 

https://sites.google.com/share.brevardschools.org/brevardedtech-edu-gsuite/google-takeout 

 

Livestream Graduation Ceremony  
The Livestream of the graduation ceremony for the class of 2022 can be accessed from the link below.  It will also be 

archived on Edgewood’s YouTube channel for future reference.  

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbnTUJ33zX1xvRXr811nNAQ  

Dual Enrollment 

Students interested in taking a dual enrollment course at FIT, please make sure you complete their application and 

submit the necessary ACT/SAT scores. Please visit their website for specific information. Dual Enrollment < Dual 

Enrollment | Florida Tech (fit.edu) 

Students interested in taking a course at EFSC, please make sure you have the necessary test scores ACT/SAT, PERT 

or Accuplacer. Also, you must complete their application and attend orientation.  Please visit their website for specific 

information. Eastern Florida State College | Public/Private School Students 

The EFSC Summer catalog is now open. 

 
Volunteer Opportunities 

Hidden Acres Rescue for Thoroughbreds (HART) – Port St. John 

Volunteer Information available about HART at their website: https://hartforhorses.org/ 

Edgewood Jr./Sr. High School Monday Report 
Week of May 23 through May 27, 2022 
Edgewood Website:  https://www.brevardschools.org/EdgewoodJRSR 

PTO Email address:  edgewoodjshspto@gmail.com 
May Newsletter:  https://www.brevardschools.org/Page/13056 
  
Mon 5/23 Exam 7 

 Locker Clean -Out 10:30 Final 

Tues 5/24 Exams 6 & 5 

 Early Release 

Wed 5/25 Exam 4 & 3 

 Early Release 

Thurs 5/26 Exams 2 & 1 

 Early Release 

 Last Day for Students 

Fri 5/27 Algebra Prognosis Test 8:30 – 10:00 Café 

 Last Day for Teachers 

Mon 5/30 Memorial Day – Holiday for All 

Tues 5/31 STEM Camp Begins 

 Boaters Safety Course – Cape Coast Guard Auxiliary 

Upcoming  

Sat 6/25 Edgewood Athletics Fundraiser Golf Tournament – Duran Golf Club – See info below 

https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsites.google.com%2Fshare.brevardschools.org%2Fbrevardedtech-edu-gsuite%2Fgoogle-takeout&data=05%7C01%7CRoessler.Sarah%40Brevardschools.org%7C4ba65a19fc30454ba2db08da34efece8%7Cad85662c69df488b85a48ec2870232c0%7C0%7C0%7C637880502316229612%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=vxjyI5KjE9jw3eiuxfMFIvqAgzQAxH7HHQGvrg4Jnmo%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.youtube.com%2Fchannel%2FUCbnTUJ33zX1xvRXr811nNAQ&data=05%7C01%7CRoessler.Sarah%40Brevardschools.org%7C3ba7064456234dfb077808da38fc37b4%7Cad85662c69df488b85a48ec2870232c0%7C0%7C0%7C637884953154763317%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Cj%2F0ASWcKLKEOBdYZ7iO08YYuCSrwyGRIAv1kgQzjK4%3D&reserved=0
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Parent Volunteer Hours 
This school year is flying by fast so we wanted to take time to reach out to remind everyone that parent 

volunteer hours are now due! Volunteer hours are by family and 20 hours is all that is needed to fulfill your 

family’s contribution to our school community.  Please feel free to contact Mrs. Howard at 

Howard.jaymette@brevardschools.org should you have any questions. We appreciate all that you do! 

 

Summer Testing 

Students that were unable to complete the EOCs (Algebra, Geometry, Civics, Biology) before the end of the 

year can complete this testing July 18th – 22nd.  

FSA testing (7th – 10th reading, 7th math) is not available during the summer months. AP exam testing is also 

not available during the summer months.  

If your student needs to schedule an EOC make-up, please contact Mrs. Hardy 

hardy.tracy@brevardschools.org to ensure your test is available 

 

Attention Golf Enthusiasts - Athletic Department Fundraiser Golf Tournament 
Save the Date: June 25, 2022 – Tee Time at 8:00 a.m.  Location: Duran Golf Club 

If you are interested in helping plan, registering a team, or sponsoring a hole please contact Mr. Stewart 

(stewart.nicholas@brevardschools.org). More information will be forthcoming.  Funds from tournament will be used 

to construct a press-box at the playing field.  Plans include also include a sound system.   
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Brevard Virtual School – Open Enrollment    

 

                                                  

 

 



 

FALL DRIVER’S EDUCATION 

When: August 10, 2022 - January 5, 2023 

Times: 7:15 a.m. to 8:00 a.m.  

Where: Portable 5 

Fee: $80 check or money order payable to Edgewood Jr./Sr. High School due on the first day of class 

STUDENT MUST HAVE LEARNER’S PERMIT BEFORE THE 1ST DAY OF CLASS 

If the instructor feels that your student is an able driver at the end of the semester, he will award your 

student with a waiver for their driver’s license.  If he feels they need more time driving, he can elect to not 

give your student a waiver and then they will have to take the driving portion of their test at the 

DMV.  Whether or not they receive a waiver will not affect their grade in the class.   

The students will have 30 hours of classroom instruction and 6 hours of range driving and will receive .5 

credit at the end of the semester.  

Student will need to bring their Learner’s Permit with them each day to class. 

$80 payment must be made on the first day of class. 

 

All programs are subject to change (up to and including cancellations) depending on decisions made by 

local and state authorities. Seats for our driver's education program are available on a first-come, first-serve 

basis with a limit of 30 students. Students will be added to a wait list after all seats are filled. 

Sign up through Google Forms link below: 

https://forms.gle/m2DXa5bznjxyBGHW8 
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EDGEWOOD STAFF INFORMATION 
 

 

 

                                                                   

Principal:  Jacqueline Ingratta 

Assistant Principal: Dr. Julia Diakakis 

Assistant Principal: Nicholas Stewart 

 

EJSHS Office Number 454-1030  
Athletics  Ext. 24111 

Band   Ext. 24094 

Cafeteria   Ext. 24011 

Clinic   Ext. 24010 

Drama   Ext. 24092 

Front Office  Ext. 24001 

Guidance  Ext. 24024 

Media Center  Ext. 24098 

SRO   Ext. 24012 

Volunteer Info  Ext. 1000 

 

 

Faculty E-Mail Addresses 
Allred, Karen            24059      Allred.Karen@Brevardschools.org  

Al-Shihabi, Nadia            24081      Al-Shihabi.Nadia@Brevardschools.org 

Brown, Natalie            24065      Brown.Natalie@Brevardschools.org  

Cilsick, Ryan            24105      Cilsick.Ryan@Brevardschools.org  

Clark, Alan            24055      Clark.Alan@Brevardschools.org  

Clarke, Briana            24107      Clarke.Briana@Brevardschools.org  

Cofer, Brandy            24077      Cofer.Elizabeth@Brevardschools.org  

Cook, Jim             24056      Cook.Jimmy@Brevardschools.org  

Czajka, Tracy            24053      Czajka.Tracy@Brevardschools.org  

Fenzl, Bryan            24094      Fenzl.Bryan@Brevardschools.org  

Flint, Marisa            24076      Flint.Marisa@Brevardschools.org  

Franco, Joe            24095      Franco.Joseph@Brevardschools.org  

Glenn, Anna            24078      Glenn.Anna@Brevardschools.org  

Glover, Helen            24106      Glover.Helen@Brevardschools.org  

Hardy, Tracy            24083      Hardy.Tracy@Brevardschools.org  

Ingleton, Krystal            24052      Ingleton.Krystal@Brevardschools.org   

Ivey, David            24067      Ivey.David@brevardschools.org  

Jenkins, Jeff            24063      Jenkins.Jeffrey@Brevardschools.org  

Jenkins, Sandy            24063      Jenkins.Sandra@Brevardschools.org  

Johnson, Nathaniel            24057      Johnson.Nathaniel@Brevardschools.org  

Johnston, Sean            24108      Johnston.Sean@Brevardschools.org  

Kaltenbach, Andy            24058      Kaltenbach.Andrew@Brevardschools.org  

Kufner, Elizabeth            24071      Kufner.Elizabeth@Brevardschools.org 

Kyzer, Melanie            24086      Kryzer.Melanie@Brevardschools.org 

Leutbecker, Leslie            24054      Leutbecker.Leslie@Brevardschools.org  

Luebcke, Belinda            24083      Luebcke.Belinda@Brevardschools.org  

Marquez, Monica            24074      Marquez.Monica@Brevardschools.org  

McNab, Shannon            24110      McNab.Shannon@Brevardschools.org 

Mehok, Steve            24088      Mehok.Steve@Brevardschools.org     

Miller, Dennie            24096      Miller.Dennie@Brevardschools.org      

Muir, Bill             24070      Muir.William@Brevardschools.org 

Murphy, Elizabeth            24079      Murphy.Elizabeth@Brevardschools.org 

Niemeyer, Melinda            24068      Niemeyer.Melinda@Brevardschools.org    

Noah, Tina            24061      Noah.Tina@Brevardschools.org       

O’Hern, Susan            24050      Ohern.Susan@Brevardschools.org                

Perotti, Rosa            24082      Perotti.Rosa@Brevardschools.org    

Phillips, Diane            24080      Phillips.Diane@Brevardschools.org    

Rawls, Lisa            24075      Rawls.Lisa@Brevardschools.org     

Reninger, Katie            24112      Reninger.Katie@Brevardschools.org 

Reninger, Meredith            24103      Reninger.Meredith@Brevardschools.org 

Rhoden, Susan            24072      Rhoden.Susan@Brevardschools.org 

Robbins, Laura            24062      Robbins.Laura@Brevardschools.org  

Sierra, Paige            24060      Sierra.Paige@Brevardschools.org     

Snyder, Beth            24073      Snyder.Elizabeth@Brevardschools.org 

Stansbery, Kyle            24066      Stansbery.Kyle@Brevardschools.org 

Teplica, Susan            24064      Teplica.Susan@Brevardschools.org 

Vickers, Patrick            24085      Vickers.Patrick@Brevardschools.org 

Walker, Thomas            24051      Walker.Thomas@Brevardschools.org 

Waterman, Chris                24092      Waterman.Chris@Brevardschools.org 

Woods, Jeff            24084      Woods.Jeffrey@Brevardschools.org 

Woodside, Deborah           24087      Woodside.Deborah@Brevardschools.org 

Worcester, Eryn            24101      Worcester.Eryn@Brevardschools.org 

Worcester, Jeff            24111      Worcester.Jeff@Brevardschools.org                                                      

www.edgewoodhigh@brevardschools.org 

Attendance Office 

Mrs. DeClue Ext. 24008  

Declue.Dania@Brevardschools.org  

Guidance Desk                                     

Mrs. Kugelmann Ext. 24024 

Kugelmann.Julie@Brevardschools.org 

Records Custodian 

Ms. Drever Ext. 24006 

Drever.Megan@brevardschools.org  

Guidance Counselor N-Z 

Mrs. Cooper-Denton, Ext. 24027 

Cooper.Kristi@Brevardschools.org 

Guidance Counselor Hi-M 

Ms. Taylor, Ext. 24025 

Taylor.Danielle@Brevardschools.org 

Guidance Counselor A-He 

Mrs. Krestan, Ext. 24026  

Krestan.Cheryl@Brevardschools.org 

Guidance Services Specialist 

Mrs. Hardy, Ext. 24023 

Hardy.Tracy@Brevardschools.org   

Front Office 454-1030 

Mrs. Howard, Ext. 24001 

Howard.Jaymette@brevardschools.org 

Secretary 

Mrs. Roessler, Ext. 24003 

Roessler.Sarah@Brevardschools.org 

Bookkeeper 

Mrs. Lance, Ext. 24004 

Lance.Valerie@Brevardschools.org  

Cafeteria Manager 

Mrs. Artura, 454-1034 or Ext. 24011 

Artura.Annette@Brevardschools.org 

Head Custodian 

Mr. Tyler, 24030 

Tyler.William@Brevardschools.org  

 

mailto:Allred.Karen@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Al-Shihabi.Nadia@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Brown.Natalie@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Cilsick.Ryan@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Clark.Alan@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Clarke.Briana@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Cofer.Elizabeth@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Cook.Jimmy@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Czajka.Tracy@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Fenzl.Bryan@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Flint.Marisa@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Franco.Joseph@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Glenn.Anna@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Glover.Helen@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Hardy.Tracy@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Ingleton.Krystal@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Ivey.David@brevardschools.org
mailto:Jenkins.Jeffrey@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Jenkins.Sandra@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Johnson.Nathaniel@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Johnston.Sean@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Kaltenbach.Andrew@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Kufner.Elizabeth@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Kryzer.Melanie@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Leutbecker.Leslie@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Luebcke.Belinda@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Marquez.Monica@Brevardschools.org
mailto:McNab.Shannon@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Mehok.Steve@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Miller.Dennie@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Muir.William@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Murphy.Elizabeth@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Niemeyer.Melinda@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Noah.Tina@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Ohern.Susan@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Perotti.Rosa@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Phillips.Diane@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Rawls.Lisa@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Reninger.Katie@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Reninger.Meredith@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Rhoden.Susan@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Robbins.Laura@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Sierra.Paige@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Snyder.Elizabeth@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Stansbery.Kyle@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Teplica.Susan@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Vickers.Patrick@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Walker.Thomas@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Waterman.Chris@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Woods.Jeffrey@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Woodside.Deborah@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Worcester.Eryn@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Worcester.Jeff@Brevardschools.org
http://www.edgewoodhigh@brevardschools.org
mailto:Kugelmann.Julie@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Drever.Megan@brevardschools.org
mailto:Cooper.Kristi@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Taylor.Danielle@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Krestan.Cheryl@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Hardy.Tracy@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Roessler.Sarah@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Lance.Valerie@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Artura.Annette@Brevardschools.org
mailto:Tyler.William@Brevardschools.org

